

No. 6077

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

THOMAS DAY COMPANY (a corporation) and  
WHITMAN SYMMES,

*Appellants,*

vs.

CLAUDE R. KING, Receiver of Thomas Day  
Company, ROBERTS MANUFACTURING COM-  
PANY (a corporation), and GILL VIRDEN  
COMPANY (a corporation),

*Appellees.*

BRIEF FOR APPELLEE, CLAUDE R. KING,  
RECEIVER OF THE THOMAS DAY COMPANY.

KNIGHT, BOLAND & CHRISTIN,  
Balfour Building, San Francisco,

*Attorneys for Appellee, Claude R. King,  
Receiver of the Thomas Day Company.*

FILED

JUN 10 1937

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,

CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Statement of the case .....	1
I. The sale did not violate any of the laws of the State of California .....	2
II. Respondent does <b>not</b> contend that the sale of the assets of the corporation worked a dissolution.....	2
III. The appointment of the receiver while not dissolving the corporation operated to subject all of the assets of the corporation to the jurisdiction of the District Court. This includes the goodwill and trade name; <b>and this is all that was sold by the court.....</b>	3
(a) Goodwill as an asset in the jurisdiction of the court .....	3
(b) The right to use the term "successor to" is part of the sale of the goodwill.....	5
IV. The plaintiffs are not properly before the court in that they are not aggrieved by the decree of confirmation of sale .....	7
V. The proposition that a Federal court has no jurisdiction over a corporate name because of the sovereignty of the various states in granting corporate charters is an obsolete shibboleth long since discarded by the courts .....	7
Conclusion .....	9

---

## Table of Authorities Cited

	Page
First National Bank v. Stewart Fruit Co. (1927), 17 Fed. 2nd 621 .....	3
Hudson Tire Co. v. Hudson Tire and Rubber Corporation. 276 Fed. 59 .....	9
In re Sawilowsky, 284 Fed. 975.....	7
Nims, Unfair Competition and Trade-Marks, 3d Edition (1929), p. 82, Section 26.....	5
Peck Bros. & Co. v. Peck Bros. Co., 113 Fed. 291.....	9
Sawilowsky v. Brown, 288 Fed. 533.....	7
Smith v. David H. Brand & Co., 67 N. J. Eq. 529, 58 Atl. 1029 .....	5
State v. Shelton, 238 Mo. 281, 142 S. W. 417.....	7
Tardy's, Smith on Receivers, 2nd Ed. (1920), Volume 2, page 1791, Section 645.....	4
Van Dyk v. Van Dyk & Reeves, 245 N. Y. 516.....	5



No. 6077
